SJVIATION

June 09, 2017

To:  Plan Holders for Improvements to the
Rosecrans Memorial Aiport
St. Joseph, Missouri
MoDOT Project No. 16-012A-1

Transmitted herewith is Addendum No. 2 to the Issued for Bid Contract Documents,
Specifications and Plans dated May 22, 2017 for Improvements to the Rosecrans Memorial
Airport.

Schedule I: Installation of 8-Foot Chain Link Wildlife Fence (Base Bid)
Installation of 5-Foot Fence Skirt (Add Alternate No. 1)

Sincerely,

Jviation, Inc.

o 27

Mark J. Lovato, P.E.
Project Manager

Main 573.636.3200 Fax 573.636.3201
931 Wildwood Drive, Suite 101 | lefferson City, MO 65109

ENGINEERING & PLANNING JVIATION.COM




Addendum No, 2

June 09, 2017

To: Contract Documents,
Specifications, and Plans
MoDOT Project No. 16-012A-1
Dated: May 22, 2017

ADDENDUM NO. 2
TO
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, SPECIFICATIONS AND PLANS
FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO THE
ROSECRANS MEMORIAL AIRPORT
ST. JOSEPH, MISSOURI
MODOT PROJECT NO. 16-012A-1

Bidders are informed that the above referenced Contract Documents, Specifications and Plans
are modified as follows as of June 09, 2017:

1. QUESTIONS

Question: Who is responsible for Quality Control (QC) and Quality Assurance
(QA)?
Answer: ‘The Contractor is responsible for both the Quality
Control (QC) and Quality Assurance (QA) for all testing
associated to the project per the Contract Documents.

Clarification: During the Pre-Bid meeting it was stated that the
Engineer would hire TSi for QA testing, this was
incorrect as the Contractor will provide both QC and
QA testing for the project.

No more questions will only be taken at this time.

*END OF ADDENDUM NO. 2**

Page 2 of 2




